Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. FERC Electric Tariff Original Volume No. 1

ATTACHMENT F

Service Agreement For Network Integration Transmission Service

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 20^{th} day of <u>February</u>, 20<u>03</u>, by and between Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. (hereinafter called "the Transmission Provider") and <u>Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.</u>, (hereinafter called "the Transmission Customer").

In consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The Transmission Provider agrees to furnish, and the Transmission Customer agrees to take and pay for, Network Integration Transmission Service pursuant the Transmission Provider's open access transmission Tariff, as modified from time to time. The terms and conditions of the Tariff are incorporated herein and made a part hereof. Nothing contained herein shall be construed as affecting in any way the Transmission Provider's right to unilaterally make application to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission, or other regulatory agency having jurisdiction, for any change in the Tariff or this Service Agreement under Section 205 of the Federal Power Act, or other applicable statute, and any rules and

Issued by: Mark H. Collin, Treasurer Issued on November 1, 2002

Issued by: Mark H. Collin, Effective: December 1, 2002

regulations promulgated thereunder; or the Transmission Customer's rights under the Federal Power Act and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder.

- 2. Specifications for service under this Service Agreement shall be agreed to by the Transmission Provider and the Transmission Customer.
- 3. Assignment of this Service Agreement shall not relieve the Transmission Customer of any obligations under this Service Agreement, unless and until the assignee executes a new Service Agreement with the Transmission Provider.
- 4. This Service Agreement is subject to any present and future state and federal laws, regulations, orders or other duly promulgated requirements.
- 5. This Service Agreement shall become effective on <u>December 1</u>, 20<u>02</u>, and shall continue in effect thereafter until for the duration of this tariff.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the Parties have caused this Service Agreement to be executed by their respective authorized officials.

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.:



Transmission Customer: ASURER By:

Issued by: Mark H. Collin, Treasurer Issued on November 1, 2002 Effective: December 1, 2002